staslps of 1250 l b s .  

rm engine and b o i l e r  p1ar.t t o  opera te  t h i s  mill- ,  c o n s i s t i n g  of 
c r o s s  coapound, condensing C o r l i s s  engine and vater- tube b o i l e r s ,  would 
c o s t  ~ _ 3 ~ r o ~ : i , m L e l ~ r  twenty-six thousand d o l l a r s  (::26,000.00) f ,o . b. 
f a c t o r y ,  ??le approximate weight, 215,000 l b s .  

:,e would adv i se  the  use  of the  natex tube b o i l e r s  f o r  powers 
o f  t h i s  size and steam pressure, r a t h e r  than :he tubu la r  b o i l e r ;  however, 
should  you decide t o  use 8 t u b u l a r  b o i l e r ,  deduc t  e ~ p r o x i m t e l y  $3,000.00